conclusion of the 29th Annual General Meeting, subject to 
the approval of the shareholders, in place of the retiring 
Statutory Auditors, M/s. S.R. Batliboi & Associates LLP.

Proposed fees to be paid to M/s. Price Waterhouse 
Chartered Accountants LLP shall not exceed Rs. 18,000,000 
(Rupees Eighteen million only) per annum at group level, 
plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket 
expenses incurred in connection with the performance 
of services. The proposed fee can be further revised by 
the Board of Directors considering change in scope of

[...]

communicated to him and such powers as may 
be assigned to him, subject to superintendence, 
control and directions of the Board in connection 
with and in the best interest of the Company.

3.	 Remuneration: 

a.	 Annual Gross Salary: Within the range 
between Rs. 17,000,000 (Rupees Seventeen 
million only) – Rs. 25,000,000 (Rupees Twenty 
five million only) per annum with annual 
increments effective 1st April each year as may 
be decided by the Board, based on merits 
and taking into account the Company’s 
performance for the year. The benefits, 
perquisites and allowances will be determined 
by the Board of Directors from time to time.